
E05-22-11 South Shore Harbor Boat Slip Fire Protection Project 

Flood Protection Authority - East

Project documents obtained from www.CentralBidding.com

16-May-2022 08:04:20 PM  

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)



Project No. 22-005  Addendum No. 1 
 
 

 
NOTE TO PERSPECTIVE BIDDERS CONTRACT FOR 

SOUTHSHORE HARBOR – BOAT SLIP BUILDING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 
Lakefront Management Authority  

LH&J PROJECT No. 22-005 
 
May 10th, 2022 
 
Sealed bids will be received by the Lakefront Management Authority, at 6001 Stars & 
Stripes Blvd, Suite 219, New Orleans, LA 70126 until 2:00 p.m., CST, Wednesday the 18th 
of May 2022 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
DRAWINGS 
 
Remove Sheet C-100 dated 4-20-2022 and replace with sheet C-100 with Revision #1 dated 
5/9/2022 

 
Remove Sheet S-100 dated 4-20-2022 and replace with sheet S-100 with Revision #1 dated 
5/9/2022 
 
Remove Sheet S-101 dated 4-20-2022 and replace with sheet S-101 with Revision #1 dated 
5/9/2022 
 
Remove Sheet S-200 dated 4-20-2022 and replace with sheet S-200 with Revision #1 dated 
5/9/2022 
 
Remove Sheet S-201 dated 4-20-2022 and replace with sheet S-201 with Revision #1 dated 
5/9/2022 
 
Remove Sheet FP-101 dated 4-11-2022 and replace with sheet FP-101 with Revision #1 dated 
5/9/2022 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 
 



SIKORSKY DR.

COVERED BOAT SLIPS

SOUTHSHORE HARBOR

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y

20
14

 b
y 

Li
nf

ie
ld

, H
un

te
r &

 Ju
ni

us
, I

nc
.

c

OF                 SHEETS

DATE

SHEET NO.

PROJ. NO.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

TH
IS

 S
H

EE
T

DATEREV. NO.

SEAL

LI
N

FI
EL

D
, H

U
N

T
ER

 &
 JU

N
IU

S,
 IN

C
.

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L 

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S,

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T
S

36
08

 1
8t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
M

et
ai

rie
, L

ou
isi

an
a 

70
00

2

A
N

D
 S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

SO
UT

HS
HO

RE
 H

AR
BO

R 
- B

O
AT

 S
LI

P
FI

R
E 

PR
O

TE
C

TI
O

N
 P

LA
N

S

BN
C

BN
C

BN
C

22-005

04-20-2022

 

  

SI
TE

 P
LA

N

 

 

C-100

N

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 30'

NOTE:
1. CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL  UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, DEADMAN

ANCHORS, AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS BEFORE DRIVING PILES.

DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 10'

ASPHALT SECTION
SCALE: N.T.S.

NEW ASPHALT PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 10'

EXPANSION JOINT SECTION
SCALE: N.T.S.

1

1

1 5/9/2022

1



L4
x4

x3
8

2

3'
-5

1 4" A
S-200 4'

-2
3

4"

1

A B

B
S-201

W
12

X2
6

W
12

X4
0

W
12

X2
6

W
12

X4
0

W
12

X2
6

W12X26

W12X26

C10X15.3

C10X15.3

C10X15.3

C10X15.3

C10X15.3

C10X15.3

C10X15.3

L4x4x 3
8

3'-31
4" 4'-91

2" 4'-91
2" 3'-31

4"

16'-11
2"

5'
-0

3
4"

3'
-6

1 2"
3'

-4
3

4"
1'

-4
"

1'
-7

1 4"
3'

-6
"

2'
-2

3
4"

5'
-0

3
4"

25
'-8

1 2"

C12X20.7

C12X20.7

FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

1 12"x3
16" @ 13

16" SPACING WELDED SERRATED GALV. STEEL
BAR GRATING W/ CROSS BARS @ 4" O.C. (McNICHOLS CO.
SERIES GW-150 OR APPROVED EQUAL) BANDED AT EDGES &
OPENINGS.                 INDICATES SPAN DIRECTION. ATTACH W/
C.R.S. 14"Ø (MIN.) SELF-DRILLING FASTENERS (INCLUDING
WASHER) & C.R.S. SADDLE CLIPS @18" O.C.

OVERALL PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NEW STEEL PLATFORM

3'
-0

"

6'
-0

" M
AX

3'-0"

GUARDRAIL, TYP.
SEE DETAILS S-202

10'x16' FIRE RISER BLDG

5,000 GALLON WATER TANK

SEE S-101 FOR
FOUNDATION DETAILS

12
'-0

"

12'-0"

CONC. SLAB

26
'-3

"

16'-8"

1. TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION  (BOTTOM OF GRATING) =  +15.22' NAVD 88.

PLAN NOTES

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y

20
14

 b
y 

Li
nf

ie
ld

, H
un

te
r &

 Ju
ni

us
, I

nc
.

c

OF                 SHEETS

DATE

SHEET NO.

PROJ. NO.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

TH
IS

 S
H

EE
T

DATEREV. NO.

SEAL

LI
N

FI
EL

D
, H

U
N

T
ER

 &
 JU

N
IU

S,
 IN

C
.

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L 

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S,

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T
S

36
08

 1
8t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
M

et
ai

rie
, L

ou
isi

an
a 

70
00

2

A
N

D
 S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

SO
UT

HS
HO

RE
 H

AR
BO

R 
- B

O
AT

 S
LI

P
FI

R
E 

PR
O

TE
C

TI
O

N
 P

LA
N

S

LH
J

LH
J

LH
J

22-005

03-18-2022

 

  

PL
AT

FO
R

M
 F

R
AM

IN
G

 P
LA

N

 

 

S-100

1 5/9/2022

1

1



FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CLASS 5
TIMBER PILES

15
'-7

"

9'-7"

A

WATER TANK FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SEE DETAIL 3

5,000 GALLON
 WATER TANK

CONC. SLAB

1'-6" 3'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" 1'-6"

12'-0"

1'
-6

"
3'

-0
"

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

1'
-6

"

12
'-0

"

3 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
DETAIL

CLASS 5 TIMBER PILE

1'
-0

"

1'
-0

"

CONC. SLAB

CONC. SLAB

6"

C/L OF PILE

CLASS 5 TIMBER PILE W/
TENSION CONNECTOR

3"

C/L OF PILE#5 @ 6" O.C. EA.
WAY TOP & BOT.

#5 X 10"Ø SPIRAL
(21

4" PITCH) &
#4 VERT. W/

180° HOOK EA. END

1'-6" 1'-6"

3'-0"

1'
-6

"
3'

-0
"

1'
-6

"

6'
-0

"

1'
-6

"
1'

-6
"

(4) #8 BOTT.

(7
) #

8 
BO

TT
.

C.G.

PILECAP THICKNESS  = 2'-6"

1'-6"

5'-6"

5'
-2

"

1'
-7

"
3'

-7
"

2'-0"2'-0"

 #8 BOTT.

 #
8 

BO
TT

.

1'-3" 1'-6" 1'-6" 1'-3"

1'
-4

"
2'

-7
"

1'
-3

"

PILECAP THICKNESS  = 2'-6"

2'
-6

"

4"
 E

M
BE

D
.

2"
 C

LR
.

5'-6"

3" CLR. TYP. #5 @ 12" O.C. EA.
WAY TOP.

PROVIDE STD. 180°HOOK
AT ALL BAR ENDS

3'-0"

2'
-6

"

4"
 E

M
BE

D
.

2"
 C

LR
.

#5 @ 12" O.C. EA.
WAY TOP.

3" CLR. TYP.

C 1/2"=1'-0"

2 PILE CAP (PC2)B 1/2"=1'-0"

3 PILE CAP (PC3)

3 PILE CAP (PC3)
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

2 PILE CAP (PC2)
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

B

C

2'-0"

2'
-0

"

(4) #6 BARS TOP & BOTT.
#4 STIRRUPS @ 12" O.C.

3"
C

LR
., 

TY
P.

A SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
SECTION

1. INDICATES 35 FOOT CLASS 5TREATED TIMBER PILE.

PLAN NOTES

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y

20
14

 b
y 

Li
nf

ie
ld

, H
un

te
r &

 Ju
ni

us
, I

nc
.

c

OF                 SHEETS

DATE

SHEET NO.

PROJ. NO.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

TH
IS

 S
H

EE
T

DATEREV. NO.

SEAL

LI
N

FI
EL

D
, H

U
N

T
ER

 &
 JU

N
IU

S,
 IN

C
.

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L 

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S,

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T
S

36
08

 1
8t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
M

et
ai

rie
, L

ou
isi

an
a 

70
00

2

A
N

D
 S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

SO
UT

HS
HO

RE
 H

AR
BO

R 
- B

O
AT

 S
LI

P
FI

R
E 

PR
O

TE
C

TI
O

N
 P

LA
N

S

LH
J

LH
J

LH
J

22-005

03-18-2022

 

  

FO
U

N
D

AT
IO

N
 P

LA
N

S 
AN

D
 D

ET
AI

LS

 

 

S-101

1 5/9/2022

1

1



A SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL ELEVATION
COLUMN LINES 1, 2

W12X26

H
SS

4X
4X

1/
4

W12X40

TOP OF PILE CAP
EL. 5.33

APPROXIMATE
GROUND ELEV.

TOP OF PLATFORM
EL. 15.50

GUARDRAIL, MATCH EXIST.
SEE S-202 FOR DETAILS

3'-6" 9'-7" 3'-6"

A B
17 THREADS @ 10 3 4"= 15'-3"

18
 R

IS
ER

S 
@

 6
 3

4"
=1

0'
-2

"

SMOOTH TRANSITION
TO EXIST. GRADE

3'
-8

"

1 12 " METAL GRATING

8
S-202

9
S-202

10
S-202

C12X20.7

4
S-202

7
S-202

5
S-202

24" SQUARE GRADE
BEAM (TYP.)

PILE CAP, TYP.

L4X4X3
8

L4X4X
3 8

L4X4X 3
8

H
SS

4X
4X

1/
4

W12X40

W12X26

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y

20
14

 b
y 

Li
nf

ie
ld

, H
un

te
r &

 Ju
ni

us
, I

nc
.

c

OF                 SHEETS

DATE

SHEET NO.

PROJ. NO.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

TH
IS

 S
H

EE
T

DATEREV. NO.

SEAL

LI
N

FI
EL

D
, H

U
N

T
ER

 &
 JU

N
IU

S,
 IN

C
.

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L 

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S,

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T
S

36
08

 1
8t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
M

et
ai

rie
, L

ou
isi

an
a 

70
00

2

A
N

D
 S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

SO
UT

HS
HO

RE
 H

AR
BO

R 
- B

O
AT

 S
LI

P
FI

R
E 

PR
O

TE
C

TI
O

N
 P

LA
N

S

LH
J

LH
J

LH
J

22-005

03-18-2022

 

  

TY
PI

C
AL

 E
LE

VA
TI

O
N

 

 

 

S-200

1 5/9/2022

1



B SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL ELEVATION
COLUMN LINES A & B

TOP OF PLATFORM
EL. 15.50

TOP OF PILE CAP
EL. 5.33

L4X4X3 8

L4X4X 3
8

W12X26

1 12 " METAL GRATING

L4X4X3
8

H
SS

4X
4X

1/
4

H
SS

4X
4X

1/
4

W12X26
C10X15.3

GUARDRAIL, MATCH EXIST.
SEE S-202 FOR DETAILS

1 2
5'-4" 15'-7" 5'-4"

24" SQUARE GRADE
BEAM (TYP.)

PILE CAP, TYP.

SMOOTH TRANSITION
TO EXIST. GRADE

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y

20
14

 b
y 

Li
nf

ie
ld

, H
un

te
r &

 Ju
ni

us
, I

nc
.

c

OF                 SHEETS

DATE

SHEET NO.

PROJ. NO.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

TH
IS

 S
H

EE
T

DATEREV. NO.

SEAL

LI
N

FI
EL

D
, H

U
N

T
ER

 &
 JU

N
IU

S,
 IN

C
.

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L 

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S,

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T
S

36
08

 1
8t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
M

et
ai

rie
, L

ou
isi

an
a 

70
00

2

A
N

D
 S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

SO
UT

HS
HO

RE
 H

AR
BO

R 
- B

O
AT

 S
LI

P
FI

R
E 

PR
O

TE
C

TI
O

N
 P

LA
N

S

BN
C

BN
C

BN
C

22-005

04-20-2022

 

  

TY
PI

C
AL

 E
LE

VA
TI

O
N

 

 

S-201

1 5/9/2022

1



1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL POST

METAL GRATING

GUARDRAIL POST
@ 6' O.C. MAX.

BASEPLATE W/ (4)
3/4"Ø A325 BOLTS

BEAM, SEE PLAN

3'
-6

"

6'-0"
MAX.

2 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL ELEVATION

GUARDRAIL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OSHA AND IBC
COMPLIANT GUARDRAIL.

3 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL HANDRAIL SECTION

1 12" Ø GUARDRAIL
POST @ 6' O.C. MAX.

1
2" BASE PLATE

W/ (2) 3/4"Ø
A325 BOLTS

3'
-0

" 3'
-6

"

1
4"X4" TOE PL.

1
4"X4" TOE PL.

11 NOT TO SCALE
TYP. BOLTED CONNECTION DETAILS

11
2"

3
8"x4" PL

3
4" DIA. A325-N  BOLTED

CONNECTION. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR  NUMBER
OF ROWS OF BOLTS.

BEAM TO BEAM (PL CONNECTION)

1
4

ALL BOLTS
A325N STD.
USE
STANDARD
SIZE HOLES.
USE E70XX
ELECTRODES

SINGLE PLATE SHEAR CONNECTION TABLE

BEAM
SIZE

PLATE
t x w x L

No. OF
BOLTS REMARKS

W12 3
8"x41

4"x9" (3) 3 4"Ø

C10 3
8"x41

4"x9" (3) 3 4"Ø

6 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL COL. BASEPLATE4 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL X-BRACE CONNECTION

L BRACE, BACK TO
BACK

 3 4"Ø A325 BOLTS,
TYP.

5 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL X-BRACE CONNECTION

C/L OF 1"Ø F1554 GR.
55 ANCHOR RODS.
18" MIN. EMBED.

8"

4"
4"

11 2"
11 2"

8"

4"

11
2"

4"

11
2"

PL. 8"x8"x1"

5/16
TYP.

COL.

3
4"x8"x8"

(2) 3 4"Ø A325
BOLTS, TYP.

L BRACE, TYP.

1/4"

3"

7 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL COL. BASEPLATE

1/4"

(2) 3 4"Ø A325
BOLTS, TYP.

HSS4X4X1
4 COL.

3
4"x8"x8"

L4X4X3
8  BRACE, TYP.PL. 8"x8"x1"

1"Ø F1554 GR. 55
ANCHOR RODS.
18" MIN. EMBED.

1" GROUT PAD

8 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
DETAIL 9 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

DETAIL 10 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
DETAIL

TREAD

1
2" BASE PLATE W/ (3) 3 4"

DIA. EPOXY ANCHORS
(6" MIN. EMBED.)

1" GROUT PAD

TREAD

PIPE HANDRAIL

1
2" BASE PLATE

W/ (2) 3 4" DIA.
A325 BOLTS

1
2" BASE PLATE

W/ (2) 3 4" DIA.
A325 BOLTS

C12X20.7

C12X20.7

TREAD

PIPE HANDRAIL

L4X4X3
8" W/ (4) 3 4"Ø

A325 BOLTS
NOTE:
TREAD; 11

2"x3
16" GALV. SERRATED STEEL

GRATING W/ TYPE B NOSING, BY McNICHOLS
OR APPROVED EQUAL (TYP.) CONNECT WITH
3

8"Ø A325N BOLTS, (4) PER TREAD

NOTE:
HOT DIP GALVANIZE ALL STEEL
ASSEMBLIES AND MEMBERS AFTER
FABRICATION

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y

20
14

 b
y 

Li
nf

ie
ld

, H
un

te
r &

 Ju
ni

us
, I

nc
.

c

OF                 SHEETS

DATE

SHEET NO.

PROJ. NO.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

TH
IS

 S
H

EE
T

DATEREV. NO.

SEAL

LI
N

FI
EL

D
, H

U
N

T
ER

 &
 JU

N
IU

S,
 IN

C
.

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L 

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S,

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T
S

36
08

 1
8t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
M

et
ai

rie
, L

ou
isi

an
a 

70
00

2

A
N

D
 S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

SO
UT

HS
HO

RE
 H

AR
BO

R 
- B

O
AT

 S
LI

P
FI

R
E 

PR
O

TE
C

TI
O

N
 P

LA
N

S

LH
J

LH
J

LH
J

22-005

03-18-2022

 

  

D
ET

AI
LS

 

 

S-202

1 5/9/2022

1

1



05-10-2022
05-10-2022


